Elgin HS Girls 5k

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
Place Name Average Time Score Noble High School 00:23:36.39 4
1 Duncan High School 00:22:16.77 51 El Reno High School 00:27:17.49 4
2 Southeast High School 00:22:46.34 83 Chickasha High School 00:28:38.77 4
3 Blanchard High School 00:23:06.71 91 Lawton High School 00:30:48.66 4
4 Durant High School 00:23:04.11 108 Ada High School 00:27:17.30 3
5 Guthrie High School 00:23:24.08 118 Elgin High School 00:25:10.73 2
6 Altus High School 00:23:30.88 122 US Grant High School 00:25:51.84 2
7 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:24:29.49 162
8 Newecastle High School 00:24:29.00 181
9 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:27:18.42 218
10 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:27:24.33 258
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time _# of Finishers Team Score
1 Duncan High School 00:22:16.77 7 51
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 4119 Charlee Lafee 00:21:56.45 4
2 6 4125 Ava Simpson 00:22:02.85 6
3 11 4124  Ellie Petersen 00:22:17.40 11
4 15 4116 Fatima Caoile 00:22:26.31 14
5 17 4123  Ava Miller 00:22:40.85 16
6 24 4126 Landrv Terrv 00:23:16.56 (23)
7 _ 59 4122  Svdnev Miller 00:25:22.86 (47)
2 Southeast High School 00:22:46.34 5 83
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 6433 Isela Sarabia 00:22:03.23 8
2 10 6426 Alaina Lemons 00:22:11.78 10
3 18 6427 Brittanv Maldonado Anaelino 00:22:55.10 17
4 22 6434 Isavra Sarabia 00:23:12.23 21
5 i 6424 Michelle Alvarado Esparza 00:23:29.39 27
3 Blanchard High School 00:23:06.71 8 91
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 4028 Abbv Lee 00:20:43.31 2
2 5 4034 Tavte Stark 00:22:01.28 5
3 7 4033 Lailah Spurlin 00:22:02.96 7
4 23 4031 Elara Sides 00:23:14.87 22
5 71 4035 Lavla Sullivan 00:27:31.13 55
6 72 4032 Karsvn Sneed 00:27:32.97 (56)
7 _ 73 4029  Mckenzie Mcfarland 00:27:43.58 (57)
4 Durant High School 00:23:04.11 7 108
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 4150 Averv Saaer 00:20:38.93 1
2 19 4143 Lavnee Emert 00:22:56.55 18
3 32 4147  Katelvn Mauck 00:23:35.15 28
4 35 4140 Rachel Cordell 00:23:56.54 29
5 40 4153 Ella Sorrels 00:24:13.40 32
6 46 4148 Briahtvn Pilareen 00:24:33.28 (37
7 _ _ 61 4146  Kira Hoffman 00:25:44 59 (49)
5 Guthrie High School 00:23:24.08 7 118
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 4487 Tavlor Schroder 00:21:41.39 3
2 26 4481 Ralev Hoonper 00:23:19.55 25
3 29 4484  Pevton Read 00:23:27.85 26
4 36 4486 Avelvn Sallee 00:24:06.41 30
5 43 4483 Addie Poupard 00:24:25.20 34
6 54 4479  Javdin Alexander 00:25:03.49 (43)
7 _ 60 4482 Riley Piersol 00:25:27.78 (48)
6 Altus High School 00:23:30.88 6 122
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 16 1970 Stephanie Hamm 00:22:38.00 15
2 20 1971 Jiselle Julian 00:23:00.00 19
3 25 1974 Samara Stevens 00:23:19.45 24
4 39 1969 Aunika Black 00:24:13.00 31
5 42 1977 Khloe Vuittonet 00:24:24.00 33
6 _ _ 48 1975 Emily Torres 00:24:41.00 (39)
7 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:24:29.49 5 162
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 4586 Danielle Tomah 00:22:08.03 9
2 13 4583 Callee Roberson 00:22:22.04 13
3 44 4578 Talia Mccrav 00:24:27.15 35




4 65 4577  Arrione Holland 00:26:43.26 52
5 4579  Tivanah Mccray 00:26:46.98 53
8 Newcastle High School 00:24:29.00 10 181
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 4691 Havden Allen 00:22:19.12 12
2 47 4698 Allison Wiles 00:24:35.95 38
3 51 4695 Hadlee Mann 00:24:57.56 41
4 55 4696 Nicci OBrvant 00:25:10.16 44
5 58 4697 Gabbi Perkins 00:25:22.19 46
6 62 4690 Bella Allen 00:25:53.15 (50)
7 64 4692 Rilev Hart 00:26:30.,93 (51)
9 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:27:18.42 5 218
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 21 4619 Emma Kirbv 00:23:06.00 20
2 45 4617 Allena Cotannv 00:24:31.50 36
3 53 4621 Madalvn Strickland 00:25:00.49 42
4 77 4614 Javden Anderson 00:29:07.39 58
5 88 4615 Lailah Blackmonbirdow 00:34:46.72 62
10 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:27:24.33 6 258
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 49 6392 Cameron Berumen 00:24:51.06 40
2 57 6404 Natalie Ross 00:25:19.14 45
3 70 6393 Maci Billesbach 00:27:25.86 54
4 78 6395 Isabella Callowav 00:29:30.06 59
5 79 6398 Zoe Esparza 00:29:55.53 60
6 81 6401 Hannah Krodel 00:30:34.14 (61)
Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4150 Avery Sager SO 00:20:38.93 Durant High School
2 2 4028 Abby Lee SR 00:20:43.31 Blanchard High School
3 3 4487 Taylor Schroder SO 00:21:41.39 Guthrie High School
4 4 4119 Charlee Lafee JR 00:21:56.45 Duncan High School
5 5 4034 Tayte Stark SO 00:22:01.28 Blanchard High School
6 6 4125 Ava Simpson SO 00:22:02.85 Duncan High School
7 7 4033 Lailah Spurlin SO 00:22:02.96 Blanchard High School
8 8 6433 Isela Sarabia JR 00:22:03.23 Southeast High School
9 9 4586 Danielle Tomah JR 00:22:08.03 Lawton Eisenhower High School
10 10 6426 Alaina Lemons FR 00:22:11.78 Southeast High School
11 11 4124  Ellie Petersen SO 00:22:17.40 Duncan High School
12 12 4691 Hayden Allen FR 00:22:19.12 Newcastle High School
13 13 4583 Callee Roberson SO 00:22:22.04 Lawton Eisenhower High School
14 0 6366 Jordan Stejskal JR 00:22:24.49 Noble High School
15 14 4116 Fatima Caoile SR 00:22:26.31 Duncan High School
16 15 1970 Stephanie Hamm SO 00:22:38.00 Altus High School
17 16 4123  Ava Miller SR 00:22:40.85 Duncan High School
18 17 6427 Brittany Maldonado Angelino SO 00:22:55.10 Southeast High School
19 18 4143 Laynee Emert SO 00:22:56.55 Durant High School
20 19 1971 Jiselle Julian SR 00:23:00.00 Altus High School
21 20 4619 Emma Kirby JR 00:23:06.00 Lawton MacArthur High School
22 21 6434 Isayra Sarabia JR 00:23:12.23 Southeast High School
23 22 4031 Elara Sides SO 00:23:14.87 Blanchard High School
24 (23) 4126 Landry Terry FR 00:23:16.56 Duncan High School
25 24 1974 Samara Stevens FR 00:23:19.45 Altus High School
26 25 4481 Raley Hooper SR 00:23:19.55 Guthrie High School
27 0 6364 Addi Nabors SR 00:23:19.97 Noble High School
28 0 6359 Kiley Kilpatrick SR 00:23:24.83 Noble High School
29 26 4484 Peyton Read SR 00:23:27.85 Guthrie High School
30 27 6424 Michelle Alvarado Esparza FR 00:23:29.39 Southeast High School
31 0 4176 Emmary Elizondo SR 00:23:33.32 El Reno High School
32 28 4147 Katelyn Mauck SO 00:23:35.15 Durant High School
33 0 4179  Lilly Owen SO 00:23:46.77 El Reno High School
34 0 4194  Payton Odonnell FR 00:23:53.00 Elgin High School
35 29 4140 Rachel Cordell SR 00:23:56.54 Durant High School
36 30 4486 Avelyn Sallee FR 00:24:06.41 Guthrie High School
37 0 1952 Naomi Coulson FR 00:24:07.00 Ada High School
38 0 4101 Austin Clift FR 00:24:09.25 Chickasha High School
39 31 1969 Aunika Black JR 00:24:13.00 Altus High School
40 32 4153 Ella Sorrels SO 00:24:13.40 Durant High School
41 0 4100 Kaneece Benoit 8th 00:24:21.65 Chickasha High School
42 33 1977 Khloe Vuittonet FR 00:24:24.00 Altus High School
43 34 4483 Addie Poupard SO 00:24:25.20 Guthrie High School
44 35 4578 Talia Mccray SR 00:24:27.15 Lawton Eisenhower High School



45 36 4617 Allena Cotanny

46 (37) 4148 Brightyn Pilgreen
47 38 4698 Allison Wiles

48 (39) 1975 Emily Torres

49 40 6392 Cameron Berumen
50 0 4603 Grace Dermody

51 41 4695 Hadlee Mann

52 0 6466 Ellen Campos

53 42 4621 Madalyn Strickland
54 (43) 4479 Jaydin Alexander
55 44 4696 Nicci OBryant

56 0 6363 Gabriela Mitchell

57 45 6404 Natalie Ross

58 46 4697 Gabbi Perkins

59 (47) 4122 Sydney Miller

60 (48) 4482 Riley Piersol

61 (49) 4146 Kira Hoffman

62 (50) 4690 Bella Allen

63 0 4192  Zoe Draughon

64 (51) 4692 Riley Hart

65 52 4577  Arrione Holland

66 0 6472 Jasmin Puentes

67 53 4579 Tiyanah Mccray
68 0 1951 Nina Benton

69 0 4693 Gracie Haskins

70 54 6393 Maci Billesbach
71 55 4035 Layla Sullivan

72 (56) 4032 Karsyn Sneed

73 (57) 4029 Mckenzie Mcfarland
74 0 4024  Alyvia Doctorman
75 0 4102 Lainey Jones

76 0 4694 Rylee Heskew

77 58 4614 Jayden Anderson
78 59 6395 Isabella Calloway
79 60 6398 Zoe Esparza

80 0 4180 Eryn Roman Nose
81 (61) 6401 Hannah Krodel

82 0 1953 Daisy Stilwell

83 0 4604  Xitlali Moctezuma Roldan
84 0 4699 Ava Wright

85 0 4178 Adriana Martinezhalfred
86 0 4606 Sage Tanner

87 0 4605 Kailey Quavehema
88 62 4615 Lailah Blackmonbirdow
89 0 4104 Roxy Sanderson

Elgin HS Boys

Team Overall Results
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00:24:35.95
00:24:41.00
00:24:51.06
00:24:53.87
00:24:57.56
00:24:59.86
00:25:00.49
00:25:03.49
00:25:10.16
00:25:16.26
00:25:19.14
00:25:22.19
00:25:22.86
00:25:27.78
00:25:44.59
00:25:53.15
00:26:28.47
00:26:30.93
00:26:43.26
00:26:43.83
00:26:46.98
00:27:03.73
00:27:18.60
00:27:25.86
00:27:31.13
00:27:32.97
00:27:43.58
00:27:49.46
00:28:11.88
00:28:56.31
00:29:07.39
00:29:30.06
00:29:55.53
00:30:28.26
00:30:34.14
00:30:41.18
00:30:58.63
00:31:08.29
00:31:21.60
00:33:11.53
00:34:10.60
00:34:46.72
00:37:52.29

Lawton MacArthur High School
Durant High School

Newcastle High School

Altus High School

PCO-Putnam City High School
Lawton High School

Newcastle High School

US Grant High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Guthrie High School

Newcastle High School

Noble High School

PCO-Putnam City High School
Newcastle High School

Duncan High School

Guthrie High School

Durant High School

Newcastle High School

Elgin High School

Newcastle High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
US Grant High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Ada High School

Newcastle High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
Chickasha High School
Newcastle High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
El Reno High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Ada High School

Lawton High School

Newcastle High School

El Reno High School

Lawton High School

Lawton High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Chickasha High School

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

Cache High School

Guthrie High School

Jones High School

Duncan High School
Southeast High School
Blanchard High School

US Grant High School

Pauls Valley High School
Durant High School

10 Lawton Eisenhower High School
11 Newcastle High School

12 Altus High School

13 PCO-Putnam City High School
14 Lawton MacArthur High School
15 Lawton High School
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Average Time Score

00:17:13.42
00:17:31.41
00:17:51.98
00:18:09.60
00:17:56.60
00:18:23.36
00:18:20.29
00:18:27.97
00:18:31.60
00:18:47.20
00:19:11.91
00:19:16.07
00:19:51.02
00:20:49.87
00:21:41.26

Name Average Time Finishers
El Reno High School 00:21:28.27 4
56 Elgin High School 00:19:45.89 4
85 Noble High School 00:21:59.45 4
124 Elk City High School 00:19:56.35 4
142 Ardmore High School 00:21:00.27 3
145 Union City High School 00:19:06.51 1
189 Springer High School 00:20:35.07 1
204 Wanette High School 00:28:09.38 1
206
211
211
260
289
332
403
427



16 Ada High School 00:21:17.88 428
17 Velma-Alma High School 00:21:49.79 468
18 Chickasha High School 00:22:13.38 473
19 Fletcher High School 00:22:38.35 495
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time _# of Finishers Team Score
1 Cache High School 00:17:13.42 7 56
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 4088 Zacharv Williams 00:16:27.70 1
2 3 4085 Ethan Jones 00:16:45.89 2
3 8 4083 Javt Drew 00:17:27.34 7
4 14 4086 Hunter Keil 00:17:30.60 13
5 34 4089 Jacob Woommavovah 00:17:55.56 33
6 47 4082  Gabriel Dalbv 00:18:44.76 (44)
7 85 4087 Jacob Meza 00:20:29.18 (74)
2 Guthrie High School 00:17:31.41 7 85
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 4489 Isaiah Blevins 00:17:06.72 3
2 19 4494  Corbin Madison 00:17:36.13 18
3 21 4490 Kallon Cvphers 00:17:37.34 20
4 22 4499 Rilev Wilkerson 00:17:37.98 21
5 24 4496 Isaac Tallev 00:17:38.88 23
6 28 4491  Josiah Dement 00:17:42.84 (27
7 51 4498  Wvyatt Watson 00:18:49.52 (48)
3 Jones High School 00:17:51.98 8 124
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 4569 Luke Musarave 00:17:27.96 8
2 18 4571  Jair Ouinonez 00:17:35.06 17
3 27 4570 Kvler Musarave 00:17:42.46 26
4 37 4568  Will Jeffries 00:18:10.68 36
5 38 4564 Cavman Ashbv 00:18:23.73 37
6 40 4566  Noah Dutton 00:18:29.46 (38)
7 55 4565 Robbyv Coleman 00:18:54.70 (51)
4 Duncan High School 00:18:09.60 7 142
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 5 4131 Isreal Hernandez 00:17:23.35 4
2 7 4133 Loaan Sanders 00:17:26.21 6
3 15 4137 Jackson Williams 00:17:32.42 14
4 54 4135 Felipe Villarreal 00:18:54.41 50
5 79 4136 Luke White 00:19:31.63 68
6 83 4129 Jaden Castillo 00:20:00.33 (72)
7 88 4130 Xander Goodfellow 00:20:32.80 (77)
5 Southeast High School 00:17:56.60 6 145
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 6442 Omar Delmoral 00:17:29.94 10
2 20 6437 Christopher Aauilera 00:17:36.78 19
3 30 6439 Sebastian CarneroFranco 00:17:47.46 29
4 31 6452 Hector Ochoawhitebird 00:17:47.99 30
5 64 6446 Joshua Garcia Morales 00:19:00.85 57
6 6451 |saiah Miller 00:19:12.10 (63)
6 Blanchard High School 00:18:23.36 5 189
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 4054  Jack Walker 00:17:23.68 5
2 33 4040 Mvles Gunter 00:17:55.32 32
3 48 4045  Jett Mouser 00:18:45.78 45
4 49 4036 Mace Bailev 00:18:47.06 46
5 69 4038 Hudson Coffman 00:19:04.99 61
7 US Grant High School 00:18:20.29 8 204
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 23 6480 Gabriel Cardenas 00:17:38.51 22
2 29 6478 Johan Cano 00:17:46.18 28
3 35 6483 Aidan Lozano 00:17:56.50 34
4 63 6482 Sebastian Cortez Hernandez 00:19:00.37 56
5 75 6484 Miauel Rubio 00:19:19.92 64
6 111 6477 Cesar Bautista 00:21:35.67 (95)
7 131 6485 Gustavo Saldivar Martinez 00:23:42.93 (109)
8 Pauls Valley High School 00:18:27.97 9 206
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 6384 Rvlan Close 00:17:29.98 11
2 26 6391 Max Villeneuve 00:17:40.09 25
3 36 6390 Jorae Ouinonez 00:18:01.76 35
4 77 6388 Kash Lopez 00:19:22.23 66
5 80 6389 Steven Penate 00:19:45.82 69
6 108 6383 Gabriel Alvarado 00:21:27.13 (92)
7 109 6387 Alex Lara 00:21:28.64 (93)
9 Durant High School 00:18:31.60 7 211
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 10 4166 Kason Lowery 00:17:28.36 9




2 16 4159  Zach Ervin 00:17:33.45 15

3 65 4169 Eliiah Parker 00:19:01.11 58

4 72 4167  Christian Ortiz 00:19:09.75 62

5 78 4173 Madison Roper 00:19:25.32 67

6 86 4155  Christopher Becerra 00:20:30.47 (75)

7 110 4160  Jonathan Hitchcock 00:21:33.84 (94)
10 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:18:47.20 7 211

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 4602 Garrett Roberts 00:17:30.06 12

2 41 4591 Daniel Dollins 00:18:32.37 39

3 44 4598 Parker Polzin 00:18:39.60 41

4 46 4600 Cameron Ravmond 00:18:42.50 43

5 87 4601 Maximo Rezaei 00:20:31.49 76

6 124 4592  Rober Duron 00:22:51.15 (104)

7 128 4596 Andrew Jamison 00:23:30.37 (106)
11 Newcastle High School 00:19:11.91 7 260

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 6309 Luke Perkins 00:17:34.57 16

2 25 4700 Cole Albertson 00:17:38.88 24

3 58 6306 Jason Johnson 00:18:56.01 53

4 91 6305 Noah Hankins 00:20:38.59 79

5 104 6312 Paul Porter 00:21:11.49 88

6 107 6315 Gabe Thompson 00:21:24.12 (91)

7 133 6313 Karsten Stevens 00:23:56.62 (111)
12 Altus High School 00:19:16.07 6 289

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 45 1981 Edai Rodriauez 00:18:39.93 42

2 57 1978 Adam Garcia 00:18:55.42 52

3 61 1992 Aaron Martinez 00:18:59.66 54

4 68 1988 Santiaao Guerrero 00:19:04.61 60

5 93 1995 Jacob Salazar 00:20:40.75 81

6 99 1984 Carlos Flores 00:20:58.78 (84)
13 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:19:51.02 5 332

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 50 6412 Christian Estrada 00:18:49.38 47

2 62 6415 Westlev Lonez 00:18:59.86 55

3 82 6413 Neder Gramaio 00:19:53.03 71

4 84 6422 Fernando Velasco 00:20:28.66 73

5 102 6409 Chris Avila 00:21:04.20 86
14 Lawton MacArthur High School 00:20:49.87 7 403

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 43 4632 Trevin Shelton 00:18:36.47 40

2 97 4629 Nathaniel Nicholas 00:20:50.61 82

3 98 4626 Aleiandro Alex Martinez 00:20:57.10 83

4 115 4625 Joel Lee 00:21:45.43 98

5 118 4622 Zane Behrens 00:21:59.73 100

6 119 4633 Deacon Walter 00:22:13.57 (101)

7 134 4627 Juan Joe Martinez 00:23:58.38 (112)
15 Lawton High School 00:21:41.26 6 427

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 4607 Phait Blackwelder 00:17:49.40 31

2 81 4608 Levi James 00:19:50.94 70

3 117 4610 Loaan Reidhead 00:21:50.60 99

4 130 4611 Alec Reilina 00:23:38.50 108

5 141 4613 Brodv Thomas 00:25:16.86 119

6 145 4609 _ Avery Jenkins 00:26:59.69 (121)
16 Ada High School 00:21:17.88 7 428

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 52 1956 Tvlor Bvrd 00:18:50.45 49

2 76 1957 Brock Gaae 00:19:19.96 65

3 114 1955 Timothv Butler 00:21:43.07 97

4 121 1958 Gaius Kniahten 00:22:24.64 103

5 136 1962 Brvce Wood 00:24:11.32 114

6 137 1961 Gabriel Velazauez 00:24:15.24 (115)

7 138 1954 Cesar Barrera 00:24:30.80 (116)
17 Velma-Alma High School 00:21:49.79 6 468

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 92 6498 Kevin Whitfield 00:20:40.51 80

2 105 6495 Adriaan Kruaer 00:21:15.22 89

3 106 6493 Blaine Courtriaht 00:21:17.16 90

4 120 6494 Josiah Dees 00:22:18.40 102

5 129 6496 Gaae Leonhart 00:23:37.68 107

6 148 6497 Cody Masterman 00:28:43.06 (122)
18 Chickasha High School 00:22:13.38 473

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 20 4113 Jordan Tims 00:20:38.19 78

2 100 4108 Joseph Penninaton 00:20:59.76 85

3 103 4105 Nicholas Cusato 00:21:04.82 87

4 125 4111 Preston Spain 00:23:13.86 105

5 140 4114  Philiono Weinekoetter 00:25:10.28 118



19 Fletcher High School 00:22:38.35 6 495
- Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 67 4442  Gaae Grimes 00:19:01.59 59
2 113 4447 Braden Sanders 00:21:40.71 96
3 132 4449 Ravce Stoll 00:23:51.73 110
4 135 4450 Cameron Wilkerson 00:24:06.12 113
5 139 4445  James Ponce 00:24:31.60 117
6 143 4448 Destrv Sanders 00:25:42.76 (120)

Individual Overall Results

Overall

1
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Score Bib#
1 4088
0 4185
2 4085
3 4489
4 4131
5 4054
6 4133
7 4083
8 4569
9 4166
10 6442
11 6384
12 4602
13 4086
14 4137
15 4159
16 6309
17 4571
18 4494
19 6437
20 4490
21 4499
22 6480
23 4496
24 4700
25 6391
26 4570
(27) 4491
28 6478
29 6439
30 6452
31 4607
32 4040
33 4089
34 6483
35 6390
36 4568
37 4564
0 4200
(38) 4566
39 4591
0 4006
40 4632
41 4598
42 1981
43 4600
(44) 4082
45 4045
46 4036
47 6412
(48) 4498
49 1956
0 6370
50 4135
(51) 4565
0 4403
52 1978
53 6306
0 4567

Name

Zachary Williams
Ethan Brooks
Ethan Jones
Isaiah Blevins
Isreal Hernandez
Jack Walker
Logan Sanders
Jayt Drew

Luke Musgrave
Kason Lowery
Omar Delmoral
Rylan Close
Garrett Roberts
Hunter Keil
Jackson Williams
Zach Ervin

Luke Perkins

Jair Quinonez
Corbin Madison
Christopher Aguilera
Kallon Cyphers
Riley Wilkerson
Gabriel Cardenas
Isaac Talley

Cole Albertson
Max Villeneuve
Kyler Musgrave
Josiah Dement
Johan Cano
Sebastian CarneroFranco
Hector Ochoawhitebird
Phait Blackwelder
Myles Gunter
Jacob Woommavovah
Aidan Lozano
Jorge Quinonez
Will Jeffries
Cayman Ashby
Weston Hurst
Noah Dutton
Daniel Dollins
Corbin Orr

Trevin Shelton
Parker Polzin
Edai Rodriguez
Cameron Raymond
Gabriel Dalby

Jett Mouser

Mace Bailey
Christian Estrada
Wyatt Watson
Tylor Byrd

Stevie Hawkins
Felipe Villarreal
Robby Coleman
Lane Neff

Adam Garcia
Jason Johnson
Alex Grigsby

Class
SR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SO
SO
SR
JR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SR
SR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
SO
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO

Chip Time
00:16:27.70
00:16:32.40
00:16:45.89
00:17:06.72
00:17:23.35
00:17:23.68
00:17:26.21
00:17:27.34
00:17:27.96
00:17:28.36
00:17:29.94
00:17:29.98
00:17:30.06
00:17:30.60
00:17:32.42
00:17:33.45
00:17:34.57
00:17:35.06
00:17:36.13
00:17:36.78
00:17:37.34
00:17:37.98
00:17:38.51
00:17:38.88
00:17:38.88
00:17:40.09
00:17:42.46
00:17:42.84
00:17:46.18
00:17:47.46
00:17:47.99
00:17:49.40
00:17:55.32
00:17:55.56
00:17:56.50
00:18:01.76
00:18:10.68
00:18:23.73
00:18:25.15
00:18:29.46
00:18:32.37
00:18:34.50
00:18:36.47
00:18:39.60
00:18:39.93
00:18:42.50
00:18:44.76
00:18:45.78
00:18:47.06
00:18:49.38
00:18:49.52
00:18:50.45
00:18:52.14
00:18:54.41
00:18:54.70
00:18:54.91
00:18:55.42
00:18:56.01
00:18:56.41

Team

Cache High School

El Reno High School

Cache High School

Guthrie High School

Duncan High School
Blanchard High School
Duncan High School

Cache High School

Jones High School

Durant High School
Southeast High School

Pauls Valley High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Cache High School

Duncan High School

Durant High School
Newcastle High School

Jones High School

Guthrie High School
Southeast High School
Guthrie High School

Guthrie High School

US Grant High School

Guthrie High School
Newcastle High School

Pauls Valley High School
Jones High School

Guthrie High School

US Grant High School
Southeast High School
Southeast High School
Lawton High School
Blanchard High School

Cache High School

US Grant High School

Pauls Valley High School
Jones High School

Jones High School

Elgin High School

Jones High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Ardmore High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Altus High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Cache High School

Blanchard High School
Blanchard High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Guthrie High School

Ada High School

Noble High School

Duncan High School

Jones High School

Elgin High School

Altus High School

Newcastle High School

Jones High School



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61

62
(63)

64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

(72)
73

(74)

(75)
76

(77)

78
79
80
81

o

82
83
(84)
85

86
87
88
89
90

(91)

(92)

(93)

(94)

(95)

96
97
98

99
100
(101)
102
103

(104)
105

(106)

4007
1992
6415
6482
6446
4169
4428
4442
1988
4038
4427
6460
4167
6451
4188
6484
1957
6388
4173
4136
6389
4608
6413
4129
6422
4087
4155
4601
4130
6459
4113
6305
6498
1995
4405
4430
4429
4629
4626
1984
4108
4402
6409
4105
6312
6495
6493
6315
6383
6387
4160
6477
6385
4447
1955
4625
6386
4610
4622
4633
6494
1958
6369
4191
4592
4111
6371
6373
4596

Andrew Rather
Aaron Martinez
Westley Lopez

Sebastian Cortez Hernandez

Joshua Garcia Morales
Elijah Parker
Colton Nebhut
Gage Grimes
Santiago Guerrero
Hudson Coffman
Tommy Bailey
Luke Biggs
Christian Ortiz
Isaiah Miller
Abraham Scarritt
Miguel Rubio
Brock Gage

Kash Lopez
Madison Roper
Luke White
Steven Penate
Levi James

Neder Gramajo
Jaden Castillo
Fernando Velasco
Jacob Meza
Christopher Becerra
Maximo Rezaei
Xander Goodfellow
Buckler Gonzales
Jordan Tims

Noah Hankins
Kevin Whitfield
Jacob Salazar
Hunter Snare

Eli Shelton

Jesse Nightingale
Nathaniel Nicholas
Alejandro Alex Martinez
Carlos Flores
Joseph Pennington
Landen Lunsford
Chris Avila
Nicholas Cusato
Paul Porter
Adriaan Kruger
Blaine Courtright
Gabe Thompson
Gabriel Alvarado
Alex Lara

Jonathan Hitchcock
Cesar Bautista
Jesse Ford

Braden Sanders
Timothy Butler
Joel Lee

Isaac Green

Logan Reidhead
Zane Behrens
Deacon Walter
Josiah Dees
Gaius Knighten
Lonnie Dittmar
Garrett Wells

Rober Duron
Preston Spain
Logan Hawkins
Jennings Johnson
Andrew Jamison

SR
JR
JR

SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
SR
JR

SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
SR
FR
SR
SR
JR

FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR

JR

SR
SO
SR
FR
SR
JR

SR
JR

JR

SO
SO
SO
8th
SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
SO
SO
FR

SO
JR

SR
FR
SO
JR

JR

JR

SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
8th
JR

JR

SR

00:18:58.53
00:18:59.66
00:18:59.86
00:19:00.37
00:19:00.85
00:19:01.11
00:19:01.34
00:19:01.59
00:19:04.61
00:19:04.99
00:19:05.26
00:19:06.51
00:19:09.75
00:19:12.10
00:19:15.40
00:19:19.92
00:19:19.96
00:19:22.23
00:19:25.32
00:19:31.63
00:19:45.82
00:19:50.94
00:19:53.03
00:20:00.33
00:20:28.66
00:20:29.18
00:20:30.47
00:20:31.49
00:20:32.80
00:20:35.07
00:20:38.19
00:20:38.59
00:20:40.51
00:20:40.75
00:20:41.51
00:20:48.47
00:20:50.31
00:20:50.61
00:20:57.10
00:20:58.78
00:20:59.76
00:21:01.99
00:21:04.20
00:21:04.82
00:21:11.49
00:21:15.22
00:21:17.16
00:21:24.12
00:21:27.13
00:21:28.64
00:21:33.84
00:21:35.67
00:21:38.30
00:21:40.71
00:21:43.07
00:21:45.43
00:21:49.97
00:21:50.60
00:21:59.73
00:22:13.57
00:22:18.40
00:22:24.64
00:22:33.25
00:22:33.31
00:22:51.15
00:23:13.86
00:23:14.36
00:23:18.07
00:23:30.37

Ardmore High School

Altus High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
US Grant High School
Southeast High School

Durant High School

Elk City High School

Fletcher High School

Altus High School

Blanchard High School

Elk City High School

Union City High School

Durant High School

Southeast High School

El Reno High School

US Grant High School

Ada High School

Pauls Valley High School
Durant High School

Duncan High School

Pauls Valley High School
Lawton High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Duncan High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Cache High School

Durant High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Duncan High School

Springer High School
Chickasha High School
Newcastle High School
Velma-Alma High School
Altus High School

Elgin High School

Elk City High School

Elk City High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Lawton MacArthur High School
Altus High School

Chickasha High School

Elgin High School

PCO-Putnam City High School
Chickasha High School
Newcastle High School
Velma-Alma High School
Velma-Alma High School
Newcastle High School

Pauls Valley High School

Pauls Valley High School
Durant High School

US Grant High School

Pauls Valley High School
Fletcher High School

Ada High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Pauls Valley High School
Lawton High School

Lawton MacArthur High School
Lawton MacArthur High School
Velma-Alma High School

Ada High School

Noble High School

El Reno High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Chickasha High School

Noble High School

Noble High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School



129 107 6496 Gage Leonhart

130 108 4611 Alec Reiling

131 (109) 6485 Gustavo Saldivar Martinez
132 110 4449 Rayce Stoll

133 (111) 6313 Karsten Stevens

134 (112) 4627 Juan Joe Martinez
135 113 4450 Cameron Wilkerson
136 114 1962 Bryce Wood

137 (115) 1961 Gabriel Velazquez
138 (116) 1954 Cesar Barrera

139 117 4445 James Ponce

140 118 4114 Philipp Weinekoetter
141 119 4613 Brody Thomas

142 0 4005 Nick Bartosz

143 (120) 4448 Destry Sanders

144 0 6479  Aron Cano

145 (121) 4609 Avery Jenkins

146 0 4189 Koneihii Sleeper

147 0 6500 Ayden Sims

148 (122) 6497 Cody Masterman

Elgin HS Girls 2 Mile

Team Overall Results

SO 00:23:37.68 Velma-Alma High School
SR 00:23:38.50 Lawton High School

JR 00:23:42.93 US Grant High School

JR 00:23:51.73 Fletcher High School

JR 00:23:56.62 Newcastle High School
JR 00:23:58.38 Lawton MacArthur High School
JR 00:24:06.12 Fletcher High School

JR 00:24:11.32 Ada High School

SO 00:24:15.24 Ada High School

SO 00:24:30.80 Ada High School

FR 00:24:31.60 Fletcher High School

JR 00:25:10.28 Chickasha High School
FR 00:25:16.86 Lawton High School

FR 00:25:27.77 Ardmore High School

FR 00:25:42.76 Fletcher High School

FR 00:25:43.52 US Grant High School

FR 00:26:59.69 Lawton High School

SO 00:27:31.97 El Reno High School

SO 00:28:09.38 Wanette High School

FR 00:28:43.06 Velma-Alma High School

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
Place Name Average Time Score Fletcher High School 00:19:57.72 4
1 Pauls Valley High School 00:12:33.36 19 Elk City High School 00:14:51.20 3
2 Jones High School 00:14:35.34 65 Cache High School 00:12:15.42 2
3 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:50.41 69 Geronimo High School 00:14:51.34 1
4  Amber-Pocasset High School 00:14:59.69 74 Cement High School 00:16:11.65 1
Apache High School 00:18:11.95 1
US Grant High School 00:20:40.00 1
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Pauls Valley High School 00:12:33.36 8 19
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 6381 Kenzi Readnour 00:11:47.36 1
2 3 6380 Keira Readnour 00:12:06.84 2
3 4 6376 Isabella Gutierrez 00:12:13.59 3
4 7 6377 Rachel Hamilton 00:12:46.18 5
5 10 6378 Ella Miller 00:13:52.83 8
6 13 6382 Hannah White 00:14:18.43 (12)
7 21 6379  Lili Morales 00:15:19.20 (16)
2 Jones High School 00:14:35.34 8 65
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 4561 Kinley Taylor 00:12:42.52 4
2 15 4563 Izzy Thompson 00:14:20.23 12
3 16 4559  Jaden Clark 00:14:40.09 13
4 22 4562 Maddy Thiessen 00:15:21.43 17
5 25 4556 Raylynn Calvert 00:15:52.46 19
6 31 4558  Anna Chase 00:16:20.29 (24)
7 34 4560 Aaliyah Perry 00:16:56.26 (26)
3 Velma-Alma High School 00:14:50.41 6 69
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 6489 Jessie FosterAnderson 00:13:21.99 6
2 12 6488 Sophia Davis 00:14:16.32 10
3 18 6490 Mallory FosterAnderson 00:14:50.94 14
4 24 6491 Gracie Osborne 00:15:39.52 18
5 27 6492 Abby Pollock 00:16:03.26 21
6 28 6487 Karsynn Bowles 00:16:06.18 (22)
4 Amber-Pocasset High School 00:14:59.69 6 74




o O~ WN PR

Team Position

Overall Position

9
11
20
26
29
33

Individual Overall Results

Bib#
4002
4001
4003
9594
9588

9592

Name
Blakely Miller

Ainslee Mccomas
Addison Polson
Rory Anderson
Brylee Keck
Phoebe Guthrie

Chip Time

00:13:38.29
00:14:08.76
00:15:04.41
00:15:58.00
00:16:09.00
00:16:35.00

(25)

Overall Score Bib# Name

1 1 6381 Kenzi Readnour
2 0 4081 Amidat Olokunola
3 2 6380 Keira Readnour
4 3 6376 Isabella Gutierrez
5 0 4080 Kara Daniels

6 4 4561 Kinley Taylor

7 5 6377 Rachel Hamilton
8 6 6489 Jessie FosterAnderson
9 7 4002 Blakely Miller

10 8 6378 Ella Miller

11 9 4001 Ainslee Mccomas
12 10 6488 Sophia Davis

13 (11) 6382 Hannah White

14 0 4421 Kaedynce Bennett
15 12 4563 Izzy Thompson
16 13 4559 Jaden Clark

17 0 4423  Audrey Kauk

18 14 6490 Mallory FosterAnderson
19 0 4475  Abbey Huffman
20 15 4003 Addison Polson
21 (16) 6379 Lili Morales

22 17 4562 Maddy Thiessen
23 0 4424 Jalyn Meadows
24 18 6491 Gracie Osborne
25 19 4556 Raylynn Calvert
26 20 9594 Rory Anderson
27 21 6492 Abby Pollock

28 (22) 6487 Karsynn Bowles
29 23 9588 Brylee Keck

30 0 4094  Miley Turner

31 (24) 4558 Anna Chase

32 0 6375 Katie Barahona
33 (25) 9592 Phoebe Guthrie
34 (26) 4560 Aaliyah Perry

35 0 4557  Abby Chase

36 0 1689 Carly Grabeal

37 0 4439 Kinsley Valentine
38 0 4433 Lexya Hernandez
39 0 4431 Ambry Englehardt
40 0 6465 Andrea Aguilar

41 0 4438 Adison Stafford

Elgin HS JV Girls

Team Overall Results

Pauls Valley High School
Cache High School

Pauls Valley High School
Pauls Valley High School
Cache High School

Jones High School

Pauls Valley High School
Velma-Alma High School
Amber-Pocasset High School
Pauls Valley High School
Amber-Pocasset High School
Velma-Alma High School
Pauls Valley High School

Elk City High School

Jones High School

Jones High School

Elk City High School
Velma-Alma High School
Geronimo High School
Amber-Pocasset High School
Pauls Valley High School
Jones High School

Elk City High School
Velma-Alma High School
Jones High School
Amber-Pocasset High School
Velma-Alma High School
Velma-Alma High School
Amber-Pocasset High School
Cement High School

Jones High School

Pauls Valley High School
Amber-Pocasset High School
Jones High School

Jones High School

Apache High School

Fletcher High School

Fletcher High School

Fletcher High School

US Grant High School

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:11:47.36
SR 00:11:55.90
SR 00:12:06.84
SR 00:12:13.59
SR 00:12:34.94
e} 00:12:42.52
e} 00:12:46.18
SR 00:13:21.99
e} 00:13:38.29
JR 00:13:52.83
SR 00:14:08.76
FR 00:14:16.32
FR 00:14:18.43
FR 00:14:19.90
e} 00:14:20.23
e} 00:14:40.09
FR 00:14:49.36
SR 00:14:50.94
JR 00:14:51.34
e} 00:15:04.41
FR 00:15:19.20
JR 00:15:21.43
FR 00:15:24.34
JR 00:15:39.52
JR 00:15:52.46
FR 00:15:58.00
e} 00:16:03.26
SR 00:16:06.18
e} 00:16:09.00
SR 00:16:11.65
FR 00:16:20.29
SR 00:16:28.69
FR 00:16:35.00
FR 00:16:56.26
JR 00:17:49.80
e} 00:18:11.95
FR 00:19:06.60
FR 00:19:11.39
Yo} 00:20:02.92
JR 00:20:40.00
FR 00:21:29.95

Fletcher High School

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

1 Altus High School
2 Durant High School
3 Lawton Eisenhower High School

Average Time

00:29:15.99
00:29:55.81
00:29:40.30

Name Average Time Finishers
Score Southeast High School 00:29:22.56 4
36 Noble High School 00:26:48.89 4
44 Guthrie High School 00:26:14.13 3
46 Blanchard High School 00:31:14.39 3



4  PCO-Putnam City High School 00:35:12.30 96 Duncan High School 00:31:12.99 2
El Reno High School 00:42:58.73 2
Elain High School 00:34:26.40 1
Lawton MacArthur High Schoo 00:40:59.89 1
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time _ # of Finishers Team Score
1 Altus High School 00:29:15.99 5 36
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 12 1968 Leslev Allemeier 00:28:04.00 3
2 13 1966 Jasmine Nunez 00:28:09.00 4
3 18 1965 Diana Gomez 00:29:08.00 7
4 22 1976 Marta Velasauez 00:30:04.00 10
5 24 1973 Luna Pantoja Pope 00:30:55.00 12
2 Durant High School 00:29:55.81 6 44
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
7 4144  Judi Free 00:26:15.23 1
2 15 4139 Jozelvnn Coffev 00:28:31.73 5
3 16 4151 Gracie Snow 00:28:39.27 6
4 23 4145  Ari Hernandez 00:30:05.11 11
5 37 4141  Lilv Determan 00:36:07.73 21
6 39 4152 Kvlee Snow 00:36:41.52 (23)
3 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:29:40.30 8 46
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 4572 Brandv Barnett 00:26:20.33 2
2 19 4576 Moraan Emerson 00:29:15.39 8
3 21 4587  Vivian Tomah 00:29:45.14 9
4 25 4580 Anaeliaue Ortiz 00:31:19.86 13
5 27 4574  Hailev Close 00:31:40.80 14
6 29 4584  Amarie Schlett 00:33:47.37 (15)
Z 30 4585 Faith Tarplev 00:34:01.00 (16)
4  PCO-Putnam City High School 00:35:12.30 8 96
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 32 6406 Carlie Warfe 00:34:37.06 17
2 33 6400 Melissa Granados 00:34:37.86 18
3 34 6394 Maaaie Billesbach 00:34:50.35 19
4 36 6397 Ashlee Dominauez 00:35:40.71 20
5 38 6407 Pavton Whitford 00:36:15.51 22
6 41 6405 Jennifer Valdez Villa 00:39:30.27 (24)
7 45 6399 Anavelv Garcia 00:41:59.77 (25)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 6431 Aliiah Ramirez FR 00:24:53.87 Southeast High School

2 0 4480 Kristie Botello JR 00:25:01.23 Guthrie High School

3 0 6365 Lyla Rogers FR 00:25:18.73 Noble High School

4 0 4485 Laina Richardson FR 00:25:19.29 Guthrie High School

5 0 6358 Kara Jones SO 00:25:48.84 Noble High School

6 0 4022 Dara Autaubo FR 00:25:50.40 Blanchard High School

7 1 4144 Judi Free SO 00:26:15.23 Durant High School

8 2 4572 Brandy Barnett JR 00:26:20.33 Lawton Eisenhower High School
9 0 6360 Kaegan Kilpatrick FR 00:27:20.91 Noble High School

10 0 4115 Brailey Barry FR 00:27:29.51 Duncan High School

11 0 4027  Brynn Knight SO 00:27:54.05 Blanchard High School

12 3 1968 Lesley Allemeier SO 00:28:04.00 Altus High School

13 4 1966 Jasmine Nunez JR 00:28:09.00 Altus High School

14 0 4488 Addisyn Wilson FR 00:28:21.87 Guthrie High School

15 5 4139 Jozelynn Coffey SR 00:28:31.73 Durant High School

16 6 4151 Gracie Snow SO 00:28:39.27 Durant High School

17 0 6361 Sarea Mcdaniel SR 00:28:47.07 Noble High School

18 7 1965 Diana Gomez SR 00:29:08.00 Altus High School

19 8 4576 Morgan Emerson SR 00:29:15.39 Lawton Eisenhower High School
20 0 6432 Ana Robles JR 00:29:23.70 Southeast High School

21 9 4587  Vivian Tomah FR 00:29:45.14 Lawton Eisenhower High School
22 10 1976 Marta Velasquez FR 00:30:04.00 Altus High School

23 11 4145  Ari Hernandez SO 00:30:05.11 Durant High School

24 12 1973 Luna Pantoja Pope FR 00:30:55.00 Altus High School

25 13 4580 Angelique Ortiz FR 00:31:19.86 Lawton Eisenhower High School
26 0 6429 Monica Perez Gonzalez SO 00:31:31.24 Southeast High School

27 14 4574  Hailey Close FR 00:31:40.80 Lawton Eisenhower High School
28 0 6428 Celeste Maya SO 00:31:41.44 Southeast High School

29 (15) 4584 Amarie Schlett SO 00:33:47.37 Lawton Eisenhower High School
30 (16) 4585 Faith Tarpley SO 00:34:01.00 Lawton Eisenhower High School



31 0 4193 Nora Lear FR 00:34:26.40 Elgin High School

32 17 6406 Carlie Warfe FR 00:34:37.06 PCO-Putnam City High School
33 18 6400 Melissa Granados FR 00:34:37.86 PCO-Putnam City High School
34 19 6394 Maggie Billesbach JR 00:34:50.35 PCO-Putnam City High School
35 0 4121  Avery Milburn FR 00:34:56.47 Duncan High School

36 20 6397 Ashlee Dominguez SO 00:35:40.71 PCO-Putnam City High School
37 21 4141 Lily Determan JR 00:36:07.73 Durant High School

38 22 6407 Payton Whitford FR 00:36:15.51 PCO-Putnam City High School
39 (23) 4152 Kylee Snow SR 00:36:41.52 Durant High School

40 0 4582 Makaila Perez FR 00:37:35.89 Lawton Eisenhower High School
41 (24) 6405 Jennifer Valdez Villa SR 00:39:30.27 PCO-Putnam City High School
42 0 4177 Layla Elledge JR 00:39:30.51 El Reno High School

43 0 4030 Jamie Pena SO 00:39:58.71 Blanchard High School

44 0 4616 Amariah Chambray SR 00:40:59.89 Lawton MacArthur High School
45 (25) 6399 Anayely Garcia SO 00:41:59.77 PCO-Putnam City High School
46 0 6396 Kiahna Croy JR 00:42:05.23 PCO-Putnam City High School
47 0 4181 Violet Scarritt FR 00:46:26.96 El Reno High School

Elgin HS JV Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
Place Name Average Time Score Guthrie High School 00:21:36.20 4
1 Southeast High School 00:20:09.23 32 Duncan High School 00:21:53.38 4
2 Blanchard High School 00:21:30.58 80 Lawton MacArthur High Schoo 00:26:12.27 4
3 Newcastle High School 00:21:46.45 91 El Reno High School 00:28:27.20 4
4  Altus High School 00:22:04.03 107  Chickasha High School 00:28:34.21 2
5 Durant High School 00:21:54.22 116 Cache High School 00:21:59.98 1
6 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:14.10 126 Noble High School 00:22:52.95 1
7 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:22:59.46 164 US Grant High School 00:27:03.56 1
8 Eldgin High School 00:23:09.76 168
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time _# of Finishers Team Score
1 Southeast High School 00:20:09.23 13 32
- Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 6444 Bravan Esparza 00:18:51.03 1
2 3 6449 Brvan MaldonadoAnaelino 00:19:01.59 2
3 8 6450 Jaime MataDeleon 00:20:29.71 6
4 9 6457 Alexis Veaa 00:20:51.41 7
5 21 6456 Nano Soliz 00:21:32.44 16
6 24 6447 Jose Herrera 00:21:47.56 (19)
7 _ 37 6441 Alan Deleon 00:22:53.67 (30)
2 Blanchard High School 00:21:30.58 7 80
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 6 4037 Adrian Clevenaer 00:20:29.57 4
2 15 4043 Parker Leflore 00:21:17.04 11
3 22 4042 Nate Holdina 00:21:36.15 17
4 27 4046 Camden Munsev 00:21:55.90 22
5 32 4049 Cameron Shedrick 00:22:14.25 26
6 47 4044  Rhett Lewis 00:23:31.04 (38)
7 _ 67 4039  Robert Englund 00:25:09.76 (50)
3 Newcastle High School 00:21:46.45 12 91
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 14 6303 Zavne Burke 00:21:02.37 10
2 16 6307 Rilee Miller 00:21:20.26 12
3 18 6317 Will Woodard 00:21:28.38 13
4 26 6310 Havden Perkins 00:21:54.92 21
5 43 6304 Haven Cheatwood 00:23:06.31 35
6 45 6308 Max Ochoa 00:23:10.12 (37
7 _ 48 6301  Joseph Beecher 00:23:31.04 (39)
4  Altus High School 00:22:04.03 8 107
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 11 1991 Alan Lerma 00:20:53.93 8
2 19 1985 Mason Gable 00:21:28.50 14
3 25 1987 Adrian Garrido 00:21:47.91 20
4 40 1986 Anderson Galvez 00:23:04.56 32
5 41 1982 Cade Abernathv 00:23:05.27 33
6 58 1993 Micheal Martinez 00:24:15.17 (46)
7 i 75 1989 Rider Lamunvon 00:26:38.20 (53)
5 Durant High School 00:21:54.22 10 116




- Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 4164 Spencer Lee 00:19:21.92 3
2 29 4162 Landon Laster 00:22:01.26 23
3 31 4165 Kvric Lehrlina 00:22:07.68 25
4 38 4163 Erick Lazaro 00:22:54.19 31
5 42 4174 Carson Veenstra 00:23:06.07 34
6 49 4157  Javden Davault 00:23:32.82 (40)
7 55 4168  Mitchell Palmer 00:23:52.04 (43)
6 Lawton Eisenhower High School 00:22:14.10 126
- Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 4589  Austin Bowles 00:21:01.37 9
2 30 4588 Aiden Blackburn 00:22:02.51 24
3 34 4599 Bravden Ratliff 00:22:23.45 28
4 35 4593 Maxwell Emerson 00:22:36.10 29
5 44 4590 Anael Caraveo 00:23:07.06 36
6 65 4594  Gabriel Flores 00:24:57.96 (49)
7 70 4595 Charles Hinton 00:25:58.13 (52)
7 PCO-Putnam City High School 00:22:59.46 6 164
- Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 20 6410 Seraio Carillo 00:21:29.98 15
2 23 6417 Brvan Ranael 00:21:42.79 18
3 53 6408 Carson Albertson 00:23:44.40 42
4 56 6416 Matias Martinez 00:23:55.10 44
5 57 6418 Santiaao Roias 00:24:05.04 45
6 69 6419 Patrick Stone 00:25:26.31 (51)
8 Elgin High School 00:23:09.76 5 168
- Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 4196 Pevton Clark 00:20:29.57 5
2 33 4199 Cash Henderson 00:22:21.30 27
3 51 4197 Landon Dankowski 00:23:39.78 41
4 62 4401 Holden Jones 00:24:36.04 47
5 63 4404 Javden Salas Duran 00:24:42.10 48

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib#
1 0 4495
2 1 6444
3 2 6449
4 3 4164
5 0 4497
6 4 4037
7 5 4196
8 6 6450
9 7 6457
10 0 4128
11 8 1991
12 0 4127
13 9 4589
14 10 6303
15 11 4043
16 12 6307
17 0 4132
18 13 6317
19 14 1985
20 15 6410
21 16 6456
22 17 4042
23 18 6417
24 (19) 6447
25 20 1987
26 21 6310
27 22 4046
28 0 4084
29 23 4162
30 24 4588
31 25 4165
32 26 4049
33 27 4199
34 28 4599
35 29 4593
36 0 6368
37 (30) 6441
38 31 4163
39 0 4631

Name

Easton Smedley
Brayan Esparza
Bryan MaldonadoAngelino
Spencer Lee
Brooks Terry
Adrian Clevenger
Peyton Clark
Jaime MataDeleon
Alexis Vega
Cooper Beranek
Alan Lerma
Jeremy Abel
Austin Bowles
Zayne Burke
Parker Leflore
Rilee Miller

Gage Rieken

Will Woodard
Mason Gable
Sergio Carillo
Nano Soliz

Nate Holding
Bryan Rangel
Jose Herrera
Adrian Garrido
Hayden Perkins
Camden Munsey
Brayden Holman
Landon Laster
Aiden Blackburn
Kyric Lehrling
Cameron Shedrick
Cash Henderson
Brayden Ratliff
Maxwell Emerson
Francesco Buffo
Alan Deleon

Erick Lazaro
Landon Reeves

Class
FR

FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
JR

SO
SR
SO
SR
JR

SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR

JR

JR

SO
FR
JR

SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
JR

JR

SO
SR
FR
FR
SO
JR

JR

Chip Time
00:17:51.19
00:18:51.03
00:19:01.59
00:19:21.92
00:19:29.10
00:20:29.57
00:20:29.57
00:20:29.71
00:20:51.41
00:20:52.26
00:20:53.93
00:20:58.38
00:21:01.37
00:21:02.37
00:21:17.04
00:21:20.26
00:21:24.52
00:21:28.38
00:21:28.50
00:21:29.98
00:21:32.44
00:21:36.15
00:21:42.79
00:21:47.56
00:21:47.91
00:21:54.92
00:21:55.90
00:21:59.98
00:22:01.26
00:22:02.51
00:22:07.68
00:22:14.25
00:22:21.30
00:22:23.45
00:22:36.10
00:22:52.95
00:22:53.67
00:22:54.19
00:22:54.82

Team

Guthrie High School

Southeast High School
Southeast High School

Durant High School

Guthrie High School

Blanchard High School

Elgin High School

Southeast High School
Southeast High School

Duncan High School

Altus High School

Duncan High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Newcastle High School
Blanchard High School
Newcastle High School

Duncan High School

Newcastle High School

Altus High School

PCO-Putnam City High School
Southeast High School
Blanchard High School
PCO-Putnam City High School
Southeast High School

Altus High School

Newcastle High School
Blanchard High School

Cache High School

Durant High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Durant High School

Blanchard High School

Elgin High School

Lawton Eisenhower High School
Lawton Eisenhower High School
Noble High School

Southeast High School

Durant High School

Lawton MacArthur High School



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

32
33
34
35
36

@37

(38)
39)
(40)

41
42
(43)
44

45
(46)

[eNelNelelNelNelNelNelNelNelNeNeNeNeNel

1986
1982
4174
6304
4590
6308
4623
4044
6301
4157
6454
4197
4492
6408
6302
4168
6416
6418
1993
4134
6318
4170
4401
4404
6311
4594
6443
4039
4493
6419
4595
4597
4187
6445
4158
1989
6476
6314
6448
6440
4109
4190
4183
6455
4634
4110
4630
6316
4186
4172
1997

Anderson Galvez
Cade Abernathy
Carson Veenstra
Haven Cheatwood
Angel Caraveo
Max Ochoa
Tostan Felber
Rhett Lewis
Joseph Beecher
Jayden Davault
Joshua Resendiz
Landon Dankowski
Cayden Haynes
Carson Albertson
Parker Bogle
Mitchell Palmer
Matias Martinez
Santiago Rojas
Micheal Martinez
Julius Sitchon
Kody Zeka
Hudson Phillips
Holden Jones
Jayden Salas Duran
Hunter Platte
Gabriel Flores
Jaen Echeverria
Robert Englund
Tristan Hester
Patrick Stone
Charles Hinton
Deyvon Padilla
Jose Moran Flores

Alexander Fuentesgarcia

Tristan Dixon
Rider Lamunyon
Joel Alvarez
Brady Stewart
Estaban Jimenez
Marcos Castro
Michael Rhamy
Andrew Velez
Tushka Adair
lvan Sanchez
Finn Walter
Connor Rutledge
Alan Nunez
Aden Van Hauen
Rashawn Houze
Abraham Reyna
Logan Wiginton

Elgin JH Girls

Team Overall Results

FR
FR
JR

JR

FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR

JR

FR
FR
SR
FR
SR
JR

SO
JR

SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR

FR
SO
SO
SR
JR

JR

FR
SO
FR
FR
JR

FR
FR
FR
8th
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR

SO

00:23:04.56 Altus High School

00:23:05.27 Altus High School

00:23:06.07 Durant High School
00:23:06.31 Newcastle High School
00:23:07.06 Lawton Eisenhower High School
00:23:10.12 Newcastle High School
00:23:17.28 Lawton MacArthur High School
00:23:31.04 Blanchard High School
00:23:31.04 Newcastle High School
00:23:32.82 Durant High School

00:23:34.30 Southeast High School
00:23:39.78 Elgin High School

00:23:42.34 Guthrie High School
00:23:44.40 PCO-Putnam City High School
00:23:46.70 Newcastle High School
00:23:52.04 Durant High School

00:23:55.10 PCO-Putnam City High School
00:24:05.04 PCO-Putnam City High School
00:24:15.17 Altus High School

00:24:18.38 Duncan High School
00:24:20.51 Newcastle High School
00:24:32.11 Durant High School

00:24:36.04 Elgin High School

00:24:42.10 Elgin High School

00:24:48.91 Newcastle High School
00:24:57.96 Lawton Eisenhower High School
00:25:04.06 Southeast High School
00:25:09.76 Blanchard High School
00:25:22.17 Guthrie High School
00:25:26.31 PCO-Putnam City High School
00:25:58.13 Lawton Eisenhower High School
00:26:03.57 Lawton Eisenhower High School
00:26:07.18 El Reno High School
00:26:07.73 Southeast High School
00:26:36.75 Durant High School

00:26:38.20 Altus High School

00:27:03.56 US Grant High School
00:27:16.52 Newcastle High School
00:27:22.58 Southeast High School
00:27:35.66 Southeast High School
00:27:44.92 Chickasha High School
00:28:41.87 El Reno High School
00:29:00.47 El Reno High School
00:29:07.27 Southeast High School
00:29:10.58 Lawton MacArthur High School
00:29:23.51 Chickasha High School
00:29:26.39 Lawton MacArthur High School
00:29:35.90 Newcastle High School
00:29:59.29 El Reno High School
00:30:02.95 Durant High School

00:37:25.78 Altus High School

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Elgin Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Blanchard Middle School
Fletcher Junior High

OO WNPE

Team Results
Place Team Name

Average Time Score

00:10:15.97
00:10:06.76
00:11:19.13
00:12:06.97
00:12:19.68
00:12:23.48

Name Average Time Finishers
Ardmore Middle School 00:12:58.59 3
31 Central Middle School (Lawton 00:13:15.84 3
31 Bishop Middle Sch (Lawton)  00:16:13.50 3
91 MacArthur Middle School 00:11:46.88 2
125 Ninnekah Junior High 00:13:46.60 2
134 Cache Middle School 00:09:43.77 1
145 Union City Junior High 00:14:46.93 1

Average Time

# of Finishers Team Score



Guthrie Junior High

00:10:15.97 23 31

_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 4 4515 Rubv Richardson 00:09:50.51 3
2 6 4521 Blaire Terrv 00:10:02.09 5
3 7 4503 Kvlee Canarv 00:10:20.17 6
4 10 4514 Reece Piersol 00:10:32.28 8
5 11 4526  Helen Wickersham 00:10:34.79 9
6 14 4507 Brvnlee Countess 00:10:47.01 (12)
7 _ 15 4506 Aspen Cherrv 00:10:48.47 (13)
Mustang South Middle School 00:10:06.76 21 31
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 4655 Piper Hesse 00:09:26.67 1
2 2 4654 Lilliana Gibson 00:09:35.20 2
3 5 4646  Anistvn Chappell 00:09:59.52 4
4 12 4661 Lillian Mccrarv 00:10:41.69 10
5 16 4665 Rvlee Steele 00:10:50.72 14
6 19 4649  Kaitlvn Dodson 00:10:55.98 (15)
7 _ i 22 4660 _ Litzv Martinez 00:11:02.76 (16)
Elgin Junior High 00:11:19.13 8 91
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 13 4413 Jessie Poolaw 00:10:46.09 11
2 24 4417  Ella Williams 00:11:13.08 17
3 25 4410 Gabbv Luna 00:11:17.01 18
4 30 4409 PrivaLerov 00:11:37.90 22
5 31 4408 Haidvn Hobbs 00:11:41.57 23
6 40 4415 Evlan Sharp 00:12:16.06 (28)
7 _ 47 4407 Raeagan Breeze 00:12:29.59 (30)
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:06.97 12 125
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 8 6320 Tavtum Burke 00:10:28.29 7
2 28 6332 Rachel Wiles 00:11:27.58 21
3 39 6321 Tanzv Doresev 00:12:16.00 27
4 52 6324 Bella Hankins 00:12:52.58 33
5 62 6319 Makavla Brinlee 00:13:30.38 37
6 68 6329 Finlev Rider 00:14:03.12 (38)
7 _ 76 6328 Averv Rhodes 00:14:14.74 (40)
Blanchard Middle School 00:12:19.68 9 134
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 26 4055 Ashlvnn Barnev 00:11:25.12 19
2 27 4062 Kamila Nunez 00:11:26.24 20
3 35 4058 Andrea Givens 00:12:02.69 25
4 48 4056 Ariel Crenshaw 00:12:30.33 31
5 75 4066 Rose Wilson 00:14:14.03 39
6 86 4060 Hunter Lasater 00:15:37.58 (41)
7 _ _ 89 4064 _ Khloe Redman 00:16:36.96 (42)
Fletcher Junior High 00:12:23.48 13 145
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 33 4469 Kendall Wilkerson 00:12:00.65 24
2 36 4463 Lavnie Smith 00:12:04.22 26
3 43 4453 Lilleiah Brown 00:12:22.98 29
4 49 4467  Parker Tvler 00:12:32.96 32
5 53 4462 Charleiah Self 00:12:56.60 34
6 54 4460 Reece Jenkins 00:12:58.59 (35)
7 58 4456  Lacv Grimes 00:13:15.29 (36)
Individual Overall Results
Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
1 1 4655 Piper Hesse 7th 00:09:26.67 Mustang South Middle School
2 2 4654 Lilliana Gibson 7th 00:09:35.20 Mustang South Middle School
3 0 4090 Ostyn Totte 8th 00:09:43.77 Cache Middle School
4 3 4515 Ruby Richardson 7th 00:09:50.51 Guthrie Junior High
5 4 4646 Anistyn Chappell 7th 00:09:59.52 Mustang South Middle School
6 5 4521 Blaire Terry 7th 00:10:02.09 Guthrie Junior High
7 6 4503 Kylee Canary 8th 00:10:20.17 Guthrie Junior High
8 7 6320 Taytum Burke 8th 00:10:28.29 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
9 0 4638 Luciana Cotanny 8th 00:10:30.29 MacArthur Middle School
10 8 4514 Reece Piersol 7th 00:10:32.28 Guthrie Junior High
11 9 4526 Helen Wickersham 8th 00:10:34.79 Guthrie Junior High
12 10 4661 Lillian Mccrary 7th 00:10:41.69 Mustang South Middle School
13 11 4413 Jessie Poolaw 8th 00:10:46.09 Elgin Junior High
14 (12) 4507 Brynlee Countess 7th 00:10:47.01 Guthrie Junior High
15 (13) 4506 Aspen Cherry 6th 00:10:48.47 Guthrie Junior High
16 14 4665 Rylee Steele 7th 00:10:50.72 Mustang South Middle School
17 0 4523 Lana Vaughan 8th 00:10:51.26 Guthrie Junior High
18 0 4510 Bailey Hardin 8th 00:10:52.27 Guthrie Junior High
19 (15) 4649 Kaitlyn Dodson 8th 00:10:55.98 Mustang South Middle School
20 0 4504 Lacie Canary 8th 00:10:58.07 Guthrie Junior High



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

(16)

17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25

26

27
(28)

(30)

w
©

(40)

OO O O0OO0OO0OO0OO0oOOo

(41)

(42)

4516
4660
4658
4417
4410
4055
4062
6332
4524
4409
4408
4663
4469
4643
4058
4463
4517
4008
6321
4415
4647
4010
4453
4512
4096
4667
4407
4056
4467
4645
4657
6324
4462
4460
6353
4636
4095
4456
4470
4501
4518
6319
4457
4644
4519
4522
4664
6329
4097
4502
4525
4520
4017
4527
4066
6328
4466
4416
4009
6331
6352
6462
4451
4461
4662
4060
6330
4656
4064

Hazel Rumsey
Litzy Martinez
Ellie Klipstine
Ella Williams
Gabby Luna
Ashlynn Barney
Kamila Nunez
Rachel Wiles
Leona Warner
Priya Leroy
Haidyn Hobbs
Emma Pendergrass
Kendall Wilkerson
Alana Abbott
Andrea Givens
Laynie Smith
Talia Shea
Maddilynn Davis
Tanzy Doresey
Eylan Sharp
Emma Conatser
Sofia Montano
Lilleigh Brown
Addisyn Martin
Aurora Guess
Emma Torrez
Raegan Breeze
Ariel Crenshaw
Parker Tyler
Bailey Boyd
Aubrey Ingham
Bella Hankins
Charleigh Self
Reece Jenkins
Mckenzie Standing
Ashlyn Anderson
Isabella Gonzalezcano
Lacy Grimes
Jasa Wilkerson
Arianna Anderson
Hannah Shields
Makayla Brinlee
Lakynn Hendrix
Mallarie Arrowood
Lilli Slawson

Dre Tyson
Reagan Ringdahl
Finley Rider
Caylee Prater
Amanda Botello
Sophia Welch
Keelee Slawson
Jasmyn Bates
Dylan Woodard
Rose Wilson
Avery Rhodes
Brylee Taylor
Lexus Terry
Kinley Gomez
Olivia Thacker
Alyssa Howell
Blakely Surovik
Raelyn Anthony
Ava Niederhouser
Ryleigh North
Hunter Lasater
Jaq Rigsby
Grace Husted
Khloe Redman

5th
7th
8th
8th
7th
8th
8th
7th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
7th
7th
6th
5th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
6th
7th
8th
8th
6th
8th
6th
8th
8th
7th
6th
6th
6th
6th
8th
7th
6th
7th
7th
8th
6th
7th
5th
7th
7th
7th
6th
5th
6th
8th
6th
6th
8th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th
6th
7th
8th
6th
7th
8th
8th
7th
7th

00:11:00.59
00:11:02.76
00:11:10.14
00:11:13.08
00:11:17.01
00:11:25.12
00:11:26.24
00:11:27.58
00:11:29.96
00:11:37.90
00:11:41.57
00:11:46.84
00:12:00.65
00:12:01.17
00:12:02.69
00:12:04.22
00:12:08.49
00:12:11.14
00:12:16.00
00:12:16.06
00:12:17.10
00:12:18.67
00:12:22.98
00:12:23.99
00:12:28.83
00:12:28.90
00:12:29.59
00:12:30.33
00:12:32.96
00:12:37.84
00:12:46.15
00:12:52.58
00:12:56.60
00:12:58.59
00:13:01.45
00:13:03.48
00:13:11.32
00:13:15.29
00:13:15.65
00:13:20.08
00:13:20.85
00:13:30.38
00:13:33.41
00:13:50.81
00:13:50.86
00:13:51.20
00:13:51.20
00:14:03.12
00:14:07.37
00:14:08.07
00:14:08.61
00:14:09.63
00:14:10.48
00:14:11.15
00:14:14.03
00:14:14.74
00:14:24.49
00:14:24.63
00:14:25.97
00:14:26.75
00:14:31.75
00:14:46.94
00:15:15.95
00:15:16.13
00:15:22.75
00:15:37.58
00:15:55.00
00:16:03.07
00:16:36.96

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Elgin Junior High

Elgin Junior High

Blanchard Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Guthrie Junior High

Elgin Junior High

Elgin Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Fletcher Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Fletcher Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Ardmore Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Elgin Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Ardmore Middle School

Fletcher Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Central Middle School (Lawton)
Mustang South Middle School
Elgin Junior High

Blanchard Middle School
Fletcher Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Fletcher Junior High

Fletcher Junior High

Ninnekah Junior High

MacArthur Middle School
Central Middle School (Lawton)
Fletcher Junior High

Fletcher Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Fletcher Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Central Middle School (Lawton)
Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Bishop Middle Sch (Lawton)
Guthrie Junior High

Blanchard Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Fletcher Junior High

Elgin Junior High

Ardmore Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Ninnekah Junior High

Union City Junior High

Fletcher Junior High

Fletcher Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School



20 0 4513 Indie Pickard 5th 00:16:53.71 Guthrie Junior High

91 0 4648 Claira Crum 7th 00:17:00.05 Mustang South Middle School
92 0 4668 Cailyn Turner 7th 00:17:01.03 Mustang South Middle School
93 0 6326 Xia Horn 7th 00:17:04.67 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
94 0 4019 Raegan Leigh 6th 00:17:04.91 Bishop Middle Sch (Lawton)

95 0 4659 Reaghan Kuchynka 8th 00:17:07.47 Mustang South Middle School
96 0 4020 Selayah Moore 7th 00:17:25.12 Bishop Middle Sch (Lawton)

97 0 6322 Kamrie Fryer 8th 00:17:51.24 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
98 0 4455 Mazie Englehardt 7th 00:18:11.23 Fletcher Junior High

99 0 6325 Elly Haskins 7th 00:18:15.02 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
100 0 4063 Paitynn Perry 7th 00:20:08.46 Blanchard Middle School

101 0 4059 Brookelynn King 8th 00:21:09.26 Blanchard Middle School

Elgin JH Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers
Place Name Average Time Score Ardmore Middle School 00:15:40.44 4
1 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:36.45 29 Elgin Junior High 00:13:38.84 3
2 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:47.97 54 Cache Middle School 00:15:28.93 3
3 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:17.83 73 Fletcher Junior High 00:15:42.28 2
4  Mustang South Middle School 00:13:08.69 74 Union City Junior High 00:15:36.77 2
MacArthur Middle School 00:15:26.21 2
5 Ninnekah Junior High 00:16:49.02 152 Central Middle School (Lawton 00:21:27.08 2
Ada Junior High 00:12:17.55 1
Team Results
Place Team Name Average Time _# of Finishers Team Score
1 Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School 00:12:36.45 15 29
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 2 6345 Mvlo ODaniel 00:11:59.45 2
2 8 6347 Jackson Stevens 00:12:33.45 5
3 9 6342 Cameron Harris 00:12:37.81 6
4 11 6346 Nash Phifer 00:12:48.16 7
5 13 6343 Seth Haskins 00:13:03.37 9
6 14 6334 Rbhett Allen 00:13:08.01 (10)
7 20 6348  Eric Terrazas 00:13:19.32 (16)
2  Guthrie Junior High 00:12:47.97 22 54
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 4535 Aiden Foster 00:11:45.61 1
2 4 4536 lIzaiah Gallowav 00:12:03.77 4
3 12 4550 Tad Tallev 00:12:53.47 8
4 21 4549 Hudson Swain 00:13:22.08 17
5 30 4532  Wrialev Dowell 00:13:54.91 24
6 39 4540 Hudson Green 00:14:25.48 (28)
7 40 4528 Gage Ambriz 00:14:30.81 (29)
3 Blanchard Middle School 00:13:17.83 12 73
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 15 4073 Malachi Hoaa 00:13:09.43 11
2 16 4069 Kenton Casev 00:13:10.50 12
3 17 4068 Aiden Bowrina 00:13:14.04 13
4 19 4070 Alex Embrv 00:13:19.27 15
5 26 4071 Tristan Gerber 00:13:35.93 22
6 32 4074  Jett Kirbv 00:14:01.00 (25)
7 38 4067 Hank Barnes 00:14:20.98 27
4 Mustang South Middle School 00:13:08.69 18 74
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 3 4687 Jaxson Waanon 00:12:02.43 3
2 18 4685 Beniamin Spencer 00:13:14.21 14
3 22 4675 Cavden Gavello 00:13:27.17 18
4 23 4678 Cooner Hull 00:13:29.62 19
5 24 4686 Jackson Stuart 00:13:30.02 20
6 25 4682 Drew Onan 00:13:31.98 (21)
7 28 4684  Lucas Rodriquez 00:13:49.28 (23)
5 Ninnekah Junior High 00:16:49.02 5 152
_ Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 34 6354 Jonah Cremer 00:14:07.64 26
2 53 6356 Wvatt Gassawav 00:15:34.17 30
3 67 6355 Jasper Foxcoon 00:16:31.97 31
4 77 6351 Porter Ledrick 00:18:24.54 32
5 79 6357 Rvne Winsett 00:19:26.80 33

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team
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(23)
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(27)
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4535
6345
4687
4536
4012
9614
4014
6347
6342
4420
6346
4550
6343
6334
4073
4069
4068
4685
4070
6348
4549
4675
4678
4686
4682
4071
4015
4684
4093
4532
4689
4074
4418
6354
4419
6335
4474
4067
4540
4528
4543
4539
4545
4544
4673
4674
6341
4092
6463
4072
4639
4642
6356
6340
4676
4671
6339
4553
4547
4533
4681
6338
4688
6464
4683
4076
6355
4672
4471

Aiden Foster
Mylo ODaniel
Jaxson Wagnon
Izaiah Galloway
Joe Dvorak
Paxton Hickson
Jacob Scott
Jackson Stevens
Cameron Harris
Fisher Perry
Nash Phifer
Tad Talley

Seth Haskins
Rhett Allen
Malachi Hogg
Kenton Casey
Aiden Bowring
Benjamin Spencer
Alex Embry

Eric Terrazas
Hudson Swain
Cayden Gavello
Cooper Hull
Jackson Stuart
Drew Onan
Tristan Gerber
Weston Waktins
Lucas Rodriguez
Noa Sawyer
Wrigley Dowell
Riley Wickstron
Jett Kirby
Jasper Coleman
Jonah Cremer
Maverick Moore
Luke Arrington
Kameryn Sword
Hank Barnes
Hudson Green
Gage Ambriz
Jakota McFall
Luke Gill

Loki Mclemore
Maddox Mcfarlane
Brenden Bryan
Braxton Calvert
Eli Harjo

Joseph Meza
Michael Pappe
Rowan Heard
Zachary Glenn
Eli Tahhuhwahmartinez
Wyatt Gassaway
Nathan Gower
Caden Hodde
Hunter Anderson
Brisyn Evans
Camden Womak
Levi Potter
Steven Field
Triston Nelson
Erik Dunrud

Alex Wessel
Noah Ross
Braxton Peterson
Zack Mcloed
Jasper Foxcoon
Logan Boling
Hunter Brown
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7th
8th
8th
8th
7th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
7th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
5th
8th
8th
7th
8th
8th
7th
8th
8th
7th
4th
8th
5th
5th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
8th
7th
6th
8th
7th
7th
8th
8th
7th
8th
7th
8th
7th
8th
7th
8th
5th
8th
7th

00:11:45.61
00:11:59.45
00:12:02.43
00:12:03.77
00:12:10.05
00:12:17.56
00:12:17.97
00:12:33.45
00:12:37.81
00:12:46.15
00:12:48.16
00:12:53.47
00:13:03.37
00:13:08.01
00:13:09.43
00:13:10.50
00:13:14.04
00:13:14.21
00:13:19.27
00:13:19.32
00:13:22.08
00:13:27.17
00:13:29.62
00:13:30.02
00:13:31.98
00:13:35.93
00:13:47.35
00:13:49.28
00:13:51.33
00:13:54.91
00:13:58.89
00:14:01.00
00:14:01.48
00:14:07.64
00:14:08.88
00:14:14.64
00:14:19.57
00:14:20.98
00:14:25.48
00:14:30.81
00:14:31.50
00:14:38.32
00:14:41.70
00:14:48.66
00:14:50.20
00:14:52.54
00:14:57.36
00:15:03.09
00:15:07.02
00:15:14.20
00:15:19.81
00:15:32.62
00:15:34.17
00:15:35.89
00:15:36.76
00:15:44.77
00:15:48.37
00:15:50.41
00:15:50.53
00:15:51.53
00:15:58.64
00:15:59.24
00:15:59.73
00:16:06.52
00:16:15.21
00:16:28.41
00:16:31.97
00:16:50.10
00:17:04.99

Guthrie Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Mustang South Middle School
Guthrie Junior High

Ardmore Middle School

Ada Junior High

Ardmore Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Elgin Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Guthrie Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Blanchard Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Ardmore Middle School

Mustang South Middle School
Cache Middle School

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School

Elgin Junior High

Ninnekah Junior High

Elgin Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Fletcher Junior High

Blanchard Middle School
Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Cache Middle School

Union City Junior High
Blanchard Middle School
MacArthur Middle School
MacArthur Middle School
Ninnekah Junior High
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Mustang South Middle School
Mustang South Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Mustang South Middle School
Union City Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School
Ninnekah Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Fletcher Junior High
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4680
4077
4091
4534
4546
4079
4542
6351
6344
6357
4098
6337
4537
4531
4677
4538
4548
6333
4541
4099
4013
4075

Tommy Morland
Eli Pena

Brady Hutchison
Aden Foshee
Landon Morava
Tyson Wallace
Ashton Havenar
Porter Ledrick
Amari Love
Ryne Winsett
Ares Carachure
Roman DAmico
Eli Gann

Ethan Cotton
Cash Hodges
Jace Gill
Atticus Semrad
David Acosta
Emmett Hardin
Josiah Daniel
Bobby Leighton
Daxton Long

8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
8th
7th
6th
7th
8th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th
6th
6th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th

00:17:06.94
00:17:17.05
00:17:32.37
00:17:43.33
00:17:54.46
00:18:00.52
00:18:17.24
00:18:24.54
00:18:54.07
00:19:26.80
00:19:32.77
00:19:37.18
00:19:39.95
00:20:06.76
00:20:45.61
00:21:39.06
00:21:52.78
00:21:59.63
00:22:22.84
00:23:21.40
00:24:26.38
00:27:43.19

Mustang South Middle School
Blanchard Middle School

Cache Middle School

Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Blanchard Middle School
Guthrie Junior High

Ninnekah Junior High
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Ninnekah Junior High

Central Middle School (Lawton)
Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Mustang South Middle School
Guthrie Junior High

Guthrie Junior High

Newcastle Middle/Jr.High School
Guthrie Junior High

Central Middle School (Lawton)
Ardmore Middle School
Blanchard Middle School



